Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 7 Secretary

April 9, 1997

Ms. Susan L. Henry

Debonair Cleaners

5007 North Davis Highway #10 -
Pensacola, Florida 32503

Re: Facility No. 0330245 ,
Dear Ms.\Henry:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on March 21, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

P J—
P 4
e i { .
. MJ&I' Z. &—(—»M—-;(,_Q(_‘ A

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

- Ny

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Charles Norman, Northwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and WNatural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location _ R E C E E v E D

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): AMR 21 1997

Debonair Cleaners, Inc.
’ Bureau of ajr Monitori

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): & Mobile S'ources‘ e

Debonair Cleaners

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:;

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

. ‘5007 N. Davis_ Hwy #10 .
City: Pensacola Com*y Escambia Zip Code: 32503

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official;

Susan L. Henry - Manager

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: Debonair Cleaners
Street Address: 5007 N. Davis Hwy #10

City. pensacola County: Escambia . Zip Code: 32503

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( 904) 484 - 8983 Fax; ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: (- ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date "|Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
" |Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) W/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber |.
(3) w/ no controls
WVasher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser -
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w ref. condenser | /' 4 apJ 43| D2 geul7s - Jgaf«ﬁs 22 G 73

(8) W/ carbon adsorber _
(9) w/ no controls 22--Aoma9s
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

14 apll
K

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

() No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ 893.5 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: Did not keep records:

L1

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

fiex Existing small area source| ] New small area source | |
large
ne : Existing large area source ] New large area source X 1
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
" (Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

~ New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser [ x ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit
pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the
following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X ]
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general
permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L X]
L X]
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [ X]
L1
L]
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan [ X]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[y I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

%&\
§ X ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
QB this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

2.5 -7z

7

ate

5-go-2
/

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
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‘Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Debonair Cleaners, Inc.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Debonair Cleaners

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4, Facility Location:
Street Address:

. . Davis_ H
City: 5007 N av1sC0w¥ :#10

Pensacola

Escambia Zip Code: 32503

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Susan L. Henry - Manager

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: Debonair Cleaners
Street Address: 5007 N. Davis Hwy #10

City: pensacola County: Escambia Zip Code: 32503

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( 904) 484 - 8983 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If diffcrent from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
APR 7 1997
: Bureau of Air Monitoring
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 0f 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
“|Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NQOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit
(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) wi ref. condenser | / W4 apJ §3| DA ol D | 23 Lp B30 2 Gund T2
(8) w/ carbon adsorber ! / / Y
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit
(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

() Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(¢) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ 893.5 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: [ ] Did not keep records:
1

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source| New small area source | |
Existing large area source { New large area source [ x ]
DEP Formn No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser [ x ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit
pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the
following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X ]
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general
permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

[ Xx]
LXx]
(c) Refrigerated conden-ser temperature monitoring [ X]
L1
L]
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan [ X ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

- [S9]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
i/)\\ facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

J
% (X ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
QB this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipmnent described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

3-8 ~Z=

Date

-0~ D
v

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
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Butler, Rick

From: Norman, Charles

Sent: Tuesday, August 07, 2001 9:22 AM
To: Butler, Rick

Subject: Debonair Cleaners{0330245™

Subject facility was sold and the machines removed 1 March 2001. Please change status to inactive.
Thanks,
Charlie



TITLE‘\IR QUALITY GENERAL PERM|

L ~ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT v
. TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION l:’
—— ' P, -] ?'SD,ZUC
TIMEIN._ 97/S TiMEOUT: /0 ¥ O AIRS (Dt Mol SR o

TYPE OF FACILITY: D —C

FACILITY NAME: \Do Lona "vL (‘ /w AN =rS LTNC -

FACILITY LOCATION: 520 7 M. DAyis /A y #7& Co
TENSH CB /0 FL 32595 o v e

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIA <ys an) L Shewn Y PHONE NUMBER. 454/~ §2 &3

[:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

,jq Based on the results of the compliance requ;rements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepantcies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
lo HAS NOT MonNt oD TemP AT ouvtisl Thuemil TemP. 6}4« B
FINLET 0F WPRSIAN . Pepures Koo p TEorf o/al///v)‘ ¥ ”""U
@mﬁéyyqeéﬁmwa‘)’wq wuﬂ-é) W&ﬂ S5 D ‘(M%\
9. HAD /\wT Kepgt yollinvg 12 wonr? On lon ntm 1.2 rmon -5 FR o
%AION{)UFLYM( ll\u,,qb : ,_Q,VbuzF F=f% ¢S+Hnt /vgfgsﬂaw ﬂ'(a

. N/’WA 7){74‘:1’ eavlfv o . :
3. ™ HY T Ruap vvco«m)soﬁ'\wc Y Cep W |<~e~efkpwc. Pt hay @ QEC S gy —

JnPfZ Oowhaclod s ,\/*’Nrt\/ 4//4//77 /-”nﬂ f/@ém«)%nr /u,«m@

5\1\3 gllx.o "\JA—-J ?/’\f’ztb\w\’uf "vu V\//VLLMC‘ W/W& Ble) 7[p/_/\g'-

)1 |

v

It "y

!
COMMENTS™ AL @&Cet DS pARs T W llpy § yRs. (_' v At c/‘—ech, MW;

I e A MCAA«’\N’/Y‘O//MA }'ﬂ/”\’l/e e Ve T _ |
@/LVH pvhuy @ Hon MbS@rhf‘n""f‘ wam. No w s wh h«% ESRS ww

PY\M b SALP VYA Moo

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /NP G

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY¢ %&/ey 77 //%r rmayV /g,,,,)

) // ' (Please Print) ( = /
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURL:WW PHONE NUMBER: %// ( ; \_?
. [
Page l of l h Revised 10/96




o

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION Q

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

A A Dreye sl 24t ¥ ¢

-

FACILITY NAME: Dw luwm Y1 (,)/e AnNSAS

ams ¥ ©3 3024 pate: 3°22°77  TIMEIN: 07/§4Tmmom OO

_L/\/C.,

/
FACILITY LOCATION: Sco7 N. bfw,"( Hw\/ H# /0

Qe/ywwx& ~ L

TS0 3

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 (mm /7, / ?77
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

Gleh oo os

O

0

{PART II: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility was gallons.

1of4

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

Q facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

ASZO o T=Aac |

2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

transfer only, x<200 galfyr

both types, x<140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source j{
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

Qy ON

above

B. The total quantlty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
Ly, F\’\'D’\"M.Aw vv~/ Yo Fraad .

Revised 10/28/96



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

1.
2.
3.
4.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? \EY aN
Examining the containers for leakage? , Y ON
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at \
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? - ay ONMIN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after \EI
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? \EIY aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? \EIY ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the \3

condenser upon opening the door? ay ON OGNA
4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

- condenser on a weekly basis? /700 Soma PROBLEMMS (A oA TR DO ay ON
N /5598 o2 =D .

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? TSay ON
6

N

20f4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1.

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser ;
e s« _.0OY EN

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser loca
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y ON

—

inletandoutletweeklg? X 4\1, lf¢ N do MGl mana T e,
70 Fhay vn ANV Th armp - oon tivhind Se LDW/A. / e f_ yn_x
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? - Qy ON

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, \D
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qay ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? . ay ON
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON /]/7‘7
Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual \m

condenser coils? Iy ON ON/A
Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON EWN/A

EPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? SC e ~ \SY\EN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: N

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; \EIY ON

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) ay ON RN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON §
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ' QY ON-
4

Problem corrected? Qy-~aN <

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON“ENA

3of4 Revised 10/28/96



. -w

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . 1

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? Y ON
2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) -
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

o d 4

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmexit:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? T~ay an

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Oy ON Muck cookers Qy ON
Door gaskets and seating ay ON Stills ay N
Filter gaskets and seating ay N Exhaust dampers ay QN
Pumps gy - ON ——Divertervalves. — —8Y¥—0ON—
Solvent tanks and containers ay ON Cartridge filter housings QY  ON
"Water separators Qy ON

Susav /. [on £y
Name of Responsible Official
( ;/nr‘lw;ﬁ/@/‘m/ﬂd \)7'%'@/;
., Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of l?uon
7N - - . t
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4of4 Revised 10/28/96



{ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:




/8

@%’?c% T @ \/ ®

AIRS ID#: Revised 10/10/96

~ QY
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT A kL
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: &m%m DATE: 3-20-%

FACILITY LOCATION: . <007 L’Q’z/w—&a. /(/ SufJ /0

Annual Reporting Period: /qp Q,;J / 19% TO J - % 199 7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Uyes ENO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in conunuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
;( /ﬁJWu ¢ O ﬁu»wuzcia | ./’u*zﬂm.m Z;ZL Sa M %ﬂ

Exact period of non-c(o/mphance. from é\ ~ /- f (,« to ’/% ~ ¢7"\€’) ~ 7 7

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Jog Z—*é/ ﬂ,au_e/ 5}(_4&4}{49 /,,L@mu—’ a w /L,a.v flf lr . 1_4/‘ /’ /5/)

/Lé;Z ae\-—pogg/
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ¢ Cfrdi— / aau...\. Mﬂfw

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: .

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

Yyear for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFIC@E%q@f ers Susay L SERY  3-90-97

Name (Please Pnnt)vé_ Signature / Date
{

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page ’_of_/_.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER ‘ ,f:)

AIR-GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

Part III. Notiﬁcation pf Intent to Use General Permit S <%\

Facility Name and Location . <

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

IBEEaNﬂ/‘/L OL@—ANE@) L NC -

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or numbér):

=Born AR C‘) LIEANEGIS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: SOO 7 N Davy ;J /7Zé0>/ 2L /O
City: C : Zip Code:
v ?EWS Aco /A ounwé/S&AmB/A P oce ‘?;ZS 03

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

N MAUDE ETTZES " MANAG EX_

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: DL—TK& A6 O Li=H NESRS
Street Address: S0 7 A/ b,g VIS Sev y #-/é
ountv:

City: . unty: - Zip Code: ;
tyf#%ws Aco /A ty@cuamgm P SR&0

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (850) 4g-4__ 8?3 3 Fax: (. ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

A= _ .

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: : _

Telephone: ( ) - - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) i ' 13

Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY .
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? 4 L Q |

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status . Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Anc /7 2 /795 Existing/New .,®CA/None required Sﬂ =
A we- /7, /79 7 Existing/New. @CA/None required SA 27— ' “

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? [ ]

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | ]

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC= refn'geréted condenser - - CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) _How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?
[ 28 ] gallons (You must fill this in)

() If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [___] Did not keep records: [__]_
New store: [___] New machine <]
Unopened store [___] (date of expectéd opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source L1
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site * (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source FPd’
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source

(NONE REQUIRED) [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser

Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt  [>C ] OR
No such units on-site : [ ]

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ Z ] podE)L. FB~0/S - 4

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ 110 11 | ZLnic

What type of fuel do you use? | | propane [2< 1 natural gas
: ] No. 2 fuel oil I ] No. 4 fuel oil
[ ] No. 6 fuel oil [ ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log

3

(b) Leak detection inspection and repe_xir

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction pian

KLKE

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
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7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

X1 No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

| aude NeEtles

Print name of responsible official

A/aam 7 J)2-/7-99

Signature 7 " Date

New O

New Cou,p

[

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISGHSERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN:_ /34O TIME OUT: /4/4/) 8 AIDE:_ O 3 3024 )

TYPE OF FACILITY: D C — %& (?)2, (\

FACILITY NAME_ &)s bromte O 0sanm, INC €% 5 DATE:

FACILITYLOCAT[ONiW N Dayis /ﬁu v 2B “p,é F?W@L&knm@-)f)

6_.
2643 9%
% Y

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:yuvam /7*»46 . RYOMNE NUMBER o/gH-K98.3
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this mspectnon the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
E Based on the results of the c.ompliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
— N pl " \
TEmMP DFF ON C}MFSMW:W*‘UV' WA B —\v/’uwuﬂ*

Sl A o s a1 ot 20 F v
Gt ~

3 r\lqwé#owuww 'wmpom)’bot)\ Dooﬁ)«\)ﬂq,

L W%MW%W[’\ ‘)Lof'eu

'l'\MN\M{/&Wb

ENTERED
DEC 22 1398
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:_ /’;/é w > //‘ﬂ/) -
(Appr0\'imate)

nspECTION CoNDUCTED BY (/™% fNor 78 1>~ R —
(Please Print) 86@(/
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUKRE: 2N PHONE NUMBER: 5’75 g

Page I of i . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
. TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Al COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS [D#.Ofgoﬁé/J paTE: /2/ /) 5¢ TIME IN: /5O tmme out: Zfﬁs
FACILITY NAME: npm ) W v C_
FACILITY LOCATION: W e&/m«ﬁw
500 7 /\/f !)/3 l//S ﬁLDU\/ ﬁ:/@ .
: §sc)
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : O woon A /\Zém?f PHO(E: D54 - 5985

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

— —— —

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box) F
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' ]

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galisT
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr ENTER ED
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91) DEC 2 2 19 98
3. Existing large arca source ,& 4. New large arca source ]
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
" (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification MY ON {Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
D facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by thxs dly cleamng
facility was 9/3_gallons.

— —— — S —— — E— —
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[PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and imperviou§ containers? ay NN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay gmN/A’
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? \EIY ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containegs for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ZCgB v ETENC HT : DNN anN/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? OY. ON ®N/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 hagbeen checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or on adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? \EIY aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy UON KN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the \ﬂ
condenser upon opening the door? : Oy UON WN/A
4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ' @y on
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the \
condenser exceeded 45°F? gy ON NNA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after \m
Y

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? aN

———
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6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: %‘J WS s ~
o« W& .

Y/

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual \5]
Oy N 4aN/A

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-d @ d dryer machines on a weekly basis? \élY aN

Measured and recorded washer exhaust temperature gt the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? : ' aN aOn/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay XN ON/A

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, \3

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? v ' EJY DNxN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? gy ON ONA

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring :
perc concentrations is at least 8. duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
Oy ON NN/A

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? aQy ONTEIN/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | H

-
J.

-

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes) \E]
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? g‘fﬁ.’ bco‘i g«‘f&t&;}‘\%e Tith . HD};\];J 449 Qurlk Gao i

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: o (von ol! I‘Nj e Inols
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Y ON ON/A

aN ON/A

0N gN/A

b. documentation of pans‘ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days \E]
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Y
ay

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON QN/A

. Mazintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? \éY ON

. Maintained deviation reports? ay DN\EIN/A
Problem corrected? ay DN\SN/A

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay oNEN/A

30of5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair I
inspection? . Y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ~ay OoN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves \S]Y ON ON/A Muck cookers %Y DN@J

Door gaskets and seating \BY QN ON/A Stills Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating \DY ON ON/A. Exhaust dampers Oy ON ON/A
Pumps ‘EY ON ON/A Diverter valves - dy aNeNa
Solvent tanks and containers \IY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings\ElY ON ON/A
Water scparators Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ™~
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) g
Odor (noticeable perc odor) \8
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

. Halogen leak detector ' a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ~G&N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use :
(PID/FID only)? ay anN

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? 0Oy aN

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION /@

f

QO COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO

FACILITY NAME: Dc [“”‘C‘*& CQIO/NA‘—):LN C._

THIS Thsp & a FUT Jo b Bmmst g
/SJ"M‘/AM tovedirir s Loy ¥

AIRS ID#:C) T3029 S DATE@K’ 3‘ ﬁﬁésmrzm7 o? A TlMEOUTijA

Wike b

FACILITY LOCATION: $20~ M Navi Hew Y,
W i F ASOST -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : oS ¢070, / /WM(()/ PHONE: /8¢~ S8
CONTACT NAME: Sme/ PHONE: —
|PART I: NOTIFICATION N
(check appropriate box) g—“ i ;: ?3 '35 ﬂ
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup JAN O 6 ]ggg a
E. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
Al
1. Existing small area source QO
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)-

3. Existing large arca source
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
Cransfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/ir ™S
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

{constructed before 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification

facility was 743 _ gallons. / )

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

Ry

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

0 No notification form
U Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ON OCan not determine

above

B. The total quamiw of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

lofs
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| PART [1l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impcrviouf containers? Qay DN\DN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay MN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? \SY ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? \EY ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber N

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON8N/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS [[

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A below).

- .
classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigepated -
ondenser or a carbon adsorber (¢ ave been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

- If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) :

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? e VoS oy 6M}f- ay ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay DN\SN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ‘ ay DN\QN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refri gerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? See noly ¥ WL . Qy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the \ﬂ]
condenser exceeded 45°F? a N ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pcnod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? \E]Y an
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B. Has the responsible official of an(existing largs)‘ or ncw Jarge arca source also:

1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimar, and dfyer machineg on a wecekly basis? ~{ay ON

2. Measured and recorded thg washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?,

Is the temperature differential equal 16701 greatér than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, :
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ' ay DM/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay OanN /A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, \S

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON BN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual \3

condenser coils? ay ON BN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes) \é}
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay 0N

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay OaN On/A
b. documentation of pans'ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Ay ON OnN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON ON/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON anN/a
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON ON/A
Problem corrected? : ay ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy GN OnN/a
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NPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

L.

inspection?

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskels)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector .

(PID/FID only)?

ay anN
ay aN
ay 0N ON/A Muck cookers ay ON ON/A
Oy ON ONA Stills ay aN ON/A
Qy ON ONA Exhaust dampers Oy - ON ON/A
Oy ON OnNa Diverter valves dy ON QN/A
Oy ON DON/A Cartridge filter housings OY ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) Q
a
o
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
B
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY ON
b. Calibrated-against a standard gas prior to and after each use '
ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy 4N

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Signature

4 0of 5

Date of Inspection

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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DEBONAIR CLEANERS, INC.

1321 S. WALL AVE.

TYLER, TEXAS 75701
903-597-8700 fax 903-597-0880

July 1, 1999

Department of Environmental Protectlon
Northwest District

160 Governmental Center

Pensacola, Florida 32501-5794

Attn: Mr. Charles Norman

Dear Mr. Norman,

I am writing you with an update on our progress in our upgrade for the Debonair Cleaners in
Pensacola, Florida. 1 have just returned from the Clean Show '99 in Orlando. At the show we evaluated a
number of options for the modernization of our plant. Our final decision was to buy two dry to dry
perchloroethylene machines from the Steiner-Atlantic Corporation in Miami, FL. Our financing is being
processed at the present time, and our machinery consultant in Pensacola is working along with us to
coordinate the installation. Based upon our proposed schedule in my letter to you of March 29%, we have
essentially. completed milestones | through 4 and do not anticipate any problems in having.our total
upgrade/modernization completed by the September 10, 1999 date which was projected. Once again we
wish to thank you for you help and cooperation in getting our plant up to spec.

Yours very truly,

KZ@»@ /é

Charles G. Johnson
President

Losim




DEBONAIR CLEANERS, INC.

1321 S. WALL AVE.

TYLER, TEXAS 75701
903-597-8700 fax 903-597-0880

March 29, 1999

Department of Environmental Protection
Northwest District

160 Governmental Center

Pensacola, Florida 32501-5794

Attn; Mr. Charles Norman

Dear Mr. Norman,

Eﬁ/éﬁ;!@:&f
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NORTHWEST FLORIDA

DED

[ am writing you with this proposed plan to upgrade and modernize the drycleaning equipment in
our Pensacola Debonair Cleaners. This modernization will bring us into full compliance with all regulations
on emissions of perchloroethylene. I will set forth our plan milestones and project estimated completion

dates for each.
Milestone

1. Make determination on type of machinery to be used
and on type of drycleaning solvent (e.g. perc or petroleum)

,!\)

Finalize arrangements for financing of equipment

'sd

Determine exact models and size for drycleaning machinery
(Our plan is to attend the national Clean Show in Orlando
on or around June 25 prior to placing an order for new
equipment)

4. QOrder machines °

w

Coordinate plan of installation with local machinery/mainten-
ance company :

6.  Install machinery to specifications upon arrival

Estimated Completion Date

April 30, 1999

May 31, 1999

June 30, 1999

July 10, 1999

July 31, 1999

September 10, 1999

At this time, we are still waiting for a return call from Mr. Rufus Smith at the Escambia County
Building Inspection Division for a determination on the usability of the new Exxon DF-2000 petroleum
based solvent. This determination is needed before we can proceed to the landlord for their decision on
whether or not we may use this solvent in their shopping center. We are making every effort to arrive at this
determination by the end of April. If that particular solvent will not be allowed, our only recourse is to plan
for closed system/dry-to-dry perc machines for our upgrade. We tentatively know the sizes and number of
machines necessary to achieve some comparable productivity in our store. Our intent is to attend the Clean



Show in Orlando to try to obtain the best possible price for our new machines, which we anticipate will cost
upwards of $80,000.00. .

We wish to thank you for your patience and assistance in helping us to coordinate our efforts in this
major overhaul of our store. Debonair Cleaners hopes to bring this store into compliance with a minimum of
disturbance to our business. Your understanding of the lead time, costs and logistics which must necessarily
go into a project of this kind is most appreciated. It is our intent to keep you apprised of the progress of our
modernization within fifteen days of the completion of each stage of our plan per the compliance plan
guidelines which you sent to me. If 1 can be of any assistance to you or if you have any questions, please do
not hesitate to call.

Yours very truly,

/ /
Ce: Tyler Office Cé{mﬁm

Charles G. Johnson
President
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Environmental Protection

Northwest District .
|60 Governmental Center
Pensacola, Florida 32501-5794

FAX TRANSMITTAL FORM

TO: CHA’Z/PS Q@H'\JSOU

LOCATION:

FAX NUMBER: éﬁ/ 9/?92 -~ /577

DATE: kf/// ?/ ??

FROM: ()/’//'Af,LL,S /()/L i A

FAX NUMBER: ?{S(Q~ 95 —S507&

 PHONENUMBIR: 3 50 ~S§7¢ ~ ;?345/

COMMENTS: ' .
é’)yvfofﬂ cAll @w\ GSC,NW\B’HQ O) gy

S‘E‘(‘V\CGS CH > =.

NO. PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET: 2.
FAXEDB Y:

1f there is any problem with this facsimile transmission, please call (850) 595-3364.

“Protect. Consarve cnd Manage Florida's Envirgnment and Naiural Rescurces

Printed on recycled beoer



¢ TLE V AIR GENERAL PER! T
COMPLIANCE PLAN GUIDELINES

The Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) has created the following guidelines to help facilities
determine if they are required to submit a compliance plan to the Department. These guidelines will also
help facilities develop a compliance plan and identify the required reports that they must submit.

1. If a facility has equipment without the required pollution control device(s) at the time their notification
form was submitted to DEP and comipliance was not achieved within 30 days of such notification, the
responsible official must complete and submit a compliance plan to DEP.

2. The responsible official must develop a compliance plan for the entire locaiion. If a responsible official is
in charge of more than one location, a compliance plan must be developed for each location in which
equipment is out of compliance.

3. The compliance ptan may be in any format the responsible official chooses as long as milestones are
identitied and specific completion dates are assigned to each milestone. For example, a compliance plan
may be in columns, a table, a letter, or any other format that contains the required information.

4. A compliance plan must contain the following: 1) a list of measurable and enforceable milestones and 2)
specific dates for the completion of each milestone.

Examples:

Milestone: determine which company the control equipment will be purchased from
Completion date: reasonable time period in which control equipment prices are compared

Milestone: obtain funds to install the control equipment
Completion date: reasonable time period in which a loan is applied for and received

Milestone: determine which company will install the control equipment
Completion date: reasonable time period in which quotes are accepted from different companies

Milestone: install the control equipment
Completion date: reasonable time period in which the parts are ordered and installed

5. The responsible official shall notify DEP in writing, within 15 days after the completion date for each
milestone, detailing the achievement of compliance, progress achieved, requirements met or unmet,
corrective measures adopted, and an explanation of any measures not met by ihe completion date for the
compliance milestone. The responsible official shall certify that this notice is complete and accurate.

6. For answers to specific questions, please contact the district or local program representative in your area.
On the back of these guidelines, you will find a list of these contact names.

7. Mail your signed and dated compliance plan to:

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF 7 Asco Ql\u.g C.w—

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

NORTHWEST DISTRICT ESCamnn 4 C. = '
4 LR N VS >
fo cealt _ Y R B = o
CHARLES M. NORMAN {
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST <b) S0~ S 7S- 3 / 72 S"

AIR RESQURCES MANAGEMENT
160 GOVERNMENTAL CENTER, PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32501-5794
(850) 593-8364 - SUNCon: 695-8364
FAX: (850) 595-8417 - SunCos: 695-8417
INTERNET E-Mat: norman_c@pnsl.dep.state.flus



Department of
Environmental Protection

Northwest District
Jeb Bush 160 Governmental Center David B. Struhs
Governor Pensacola, Florida 32501-5794 Secretary

February 15, 1999
Susan Henry
Manager
Debonair Cleaners, Incorporated
5007 N Davis Hwy #10
Pensacola FL 32503

- Dear Ms. Henry:

This letter is a follow-up to our telephone conservation of February 15, 1999, confirming
the requirement to vent exhaust from your dry cleaning washer to a separate set of condenser
coils. Currently, your washer vents its exhaust to the Number One Reclaimer’s set of
refrigerated coils. However, Department and Federal rules prohibit the use of the same
refrigerated condenser coil for the washer that is used by a reclaimer [40 CFR 63, Subpart M,
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facilities, amended September 19, 1996, 61 FR 49265]. Once
your equipment is reconfigured to meet this requirement and if the washer’s set of coils is
capable of reducing the temperature of the washer exhaust stream entering the coils by 20°F,
your facility will be in compliance. Please advise the Department when the conversion is -
complete.

If you have any questions, please call me at 595-8364.

- ' ' " Sincerely,

oy

Compliance Assurance

CMN:cnce
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION E;gRM

——

YAl . < N
FACILITY NAME: Bér Ben R ILC Y ETAS ¢ DATE: /{i/ /Ziffz

FACILITY LOCATION: D7 (%) /\/ . D’é Vil /\/i'v' Y - %) 639)
/e o L
e o4 A

O

%7 B S A
G % = & _
) 'R - G
Annual Reporting Period: [ h_c-u'w»\,(.«:n 199() TO qoﬂ’é’ A 197°/
%

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. CIvES Kino

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Lﬁ/ THi= cong Bzl Leng A7 KA'Z"J’L D lerz?t 5v1?1121072 1)74 Z.eﬂi/r._///!, )

Exact period of non-compliance: from ‘D/a ,- to A l’/j ’/1

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance; ; T8 SemD) NisLo M\/‘ AN b [ l/ )M ¢ ////L:_-

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Eg P Ve o 7PJ 1S Aot (“ﬂ Lr //j

#2. Term or coundition of the general permit that has not been in continuous conipliance during the reporting period stated above:
)A,M,‘mL 13 ~proayH | JUCJAAS  JNNCCi1-P A R=A Y /k;f;-‘f)’//

Exact period of non-compliance: from / -D( oY l o/ 7}2} £ 0 /

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: [:"7 Ve jZED Ch / eid J 9 32 VL( p~ 7 7 / Z 1) p/

Method used to demonstrate compliance: 64«-7 4147 [7 [« v \X//)’S‘ \/‘C“P 5 _;\é‘ (;CLL'?;I Jz-w“’
,Za '/7191;.4* /\/ 7£71)c//— /7 > /71 Ve //})15'

made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements ‘
year for transfer or combination facilities. l
t
|
]

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: / /c? ude Netflles /L/j/u, . \«/Z&?L(_/zg_ /21 7-7F]

Name (Please Print) Si gnamre - Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order 10 meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. _
Page / of _ [
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT Ve

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM Tl
fas) I
[ ]
_ . e o (
FACILITY NAME: 2 ] ) [ y % C / < AN LS f-; BATESY.S 77
3o o &
FACILITY LOCATION: 5%“/ /\/ \)1 /03 Mw i 33 o 2.
YT
/ Y 2
\—E)\AC\-‘%—"\L"L 32 \?J (%%) S ﬁ‘l
S B (A

. o R
Annual Reporting Period: é/??/?? 19 TO /zj//7//7 cal 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. BAvYES Qx~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: “from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from . to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gal[ons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ___JJ QAJ / ( [W M/f'g ﬂ "L/? 74/4—/ [Zb/( 7é/i

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPEGHON ]
TMEIN: ¥5 %0 TIMEOUT: [/ O alRs Dz © 373 05?91‘5‘{(;5
TypE OF FACILITY:__ ) C o -
pacitmyname Ve bgn Al Cloanaas v C pare 22 )7 /59
FACILITY LOCATION. S0 7  INo- Divis Hue, =/0 5>, ¢, T a4
Y'iuw ceeler P 30503 6&9:% % ﬁ<g

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL_ MAWu NS NE TTLES PHONE NUMBER:. 89 - 8%&39‘0

>

[]
=

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Holl (n.:

be 40 s Exp/Rwved pracedane f("pwj\wwcﬁ)
oo cectin “’CW" U"“"N L szt

KQ-@T[) YV e rdy NS L'EJQ,/’./'/J/N c .,

] I NRACCiry N TS

-~

Ly - '
COMMENTS?Le Lt ¢y F i lorm Sgpira Aome gt Focy -

DLUAg/ SEBWA ot o lor Bec k&Y 20 Ahran,
(@ Ce v er 2%y T"TQS*V’ AR A 57 12 Beee Hysr NS 25X Y227
D Kewp o f/lw‘):w

S Lhol
Ve
A L lem <

(BN TALLAT72
%\nu%l/Compli}:nZ[C/e\,ni

[, 28

YES'& No[]

o AGke CONAI N =S Covered,
J -’y N

(1F/Uz_?i-d WONCIFNES CeZRE =Ty IRy ey )7

ication form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /L2 = /2 134S
(Approximate) \
L' . X t
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: C]/%;),QAL?; 210 srrsa A

INSPECTOR’S s;cm*ruu:/%%%:«ugmom NUMBER: 57§

(Please Print) ‘

53 6/
J'(’/) lﬂ;k}{evised 10/96

Page‘_fofj’_.



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X7 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q '

AIRS 108 D I30JY S paTe:
FACILITY NAME:\~B¢ (m\,a Ll
FACILITY LOCATION: > (007 N. bA ufhs Ft(u\/ o)

_@ epyhee lp 33253 /

oo
Tvews: 8230 mive OUT://_':"JJ_

kﬂme&s

Lﬁig
. . -~ ] O ‘<
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL WA uns N« 77/S  pronts y8d-%7873
CONTACT NAME: SAm = PHONE: DA =
PART I: NOTIFICATION - i
(check appropriate box)
I+ New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit -
% e ———— — <
| PART 11: CLASSIFICATION - ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
' (check appropriate box) . O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
AL
(1. Existing small area source d 2. New small area source L’,ﬁ
' dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal-vr dry-to-dry onlv. x < 140 gal’yr
‘[ transfer only, x <200 galiyr transfer only, x <200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 galiyr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large aren source ’\(q 4. New large arca source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 cal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galst
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1.800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr bath types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a coirect facility classification Qay N‘N QCan not determine

'lfno, please check the appropriate classification:
a facitity qualified for a general permit as number :
- facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
;ST/L-"H ’I\Rﬁ ’ N ” P

B. The total quanti(}dif perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons. £eq imaiad becdind NG w cQuup ot < cadd . Soc 9 Y}
RONaLs i S padits,

v 7 -

e ———

Revised 9/15/97

- - . R 28—~ -~ /] A AN



[PART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Ay aNNaAN/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? \@Y aN aN/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? . \DY ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at ' \}
least 24 hours prior to disposal? : Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber \]
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON NN/A
[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS I

In Part 11-A:

If elagsificagion 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

N - Ckeds-the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

va\lzxssiﬁcat on 4 haj been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
| (check appropriate boxes) R
|

. 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controis? . \BY an

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? \@Y AN ON/A

v§3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the \]
i' condenser upon opening the door? Y
|

ON .D: WA
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated \9
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y @GN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ¥|
condenser exceeded 45° F? . Qy anawa |
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after |
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? : Y OGN

20f53 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area sovurce also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side ofthe condenser iocatud

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? LT N s Sy an
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlct and outlet weekly? Oy ON EN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Ay anN anva

(V%)

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy anN ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, N
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy aN ONA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual e
condenser coils? Qy ON ON/A

6. Routed airtiow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON aNa

— —

[F PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Maintained reccipts for perc purchased? gy ox

o

~

Mdmmmcd rollm(v monthl\ total of perc consumpnon' New RV D\\ﬁQN

J

.

Mamtmmd leak detection mspecnon and repmr erorzs for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: ~ay C]N ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and {eak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? ~dy an ana
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ONTaN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy QONTENA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? /Fas<rme: o7 R o N w
7. Maintained deviation reports? - ' o Qy ON ONA
Problem corrected? : : ' ay anN oawN/a
8. antalned comphance plan, 1f1pphcable" ) /ﬁ R I S Tmy an o anvA

\_,/_

3.0f 5 Revised 9/15/97




[PART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS [

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? \EIY aN
. Has the facility maintained a leak log? \E]\’ an~

|09

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ~Qy ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON DA
Door gaskets and seating Qy aN OvA Stills @y ON OwA
Filter gaskets and seating “Qy ON OnA Exhaust dampers Ay ON ONA
Pumps ' [y aN ONva Diverter valves Oy 3N ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers @y an awa Cartridge filter housings\C]Y ON ON/A
Water separators TQy ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) \D
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) \E]
Odor (noticeable perc odor) T~

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector g
If using dircect-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - TEINA
t a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID'FID only)? _ 0y dN
¢. Inspected for Icaks and obvious signs of wear on a weeklv basis? Oy aw
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? gy ON
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? dy 4N

O)]"na/)\ﬂs J\lv—;lle‘ﬂA;\ /4//7/7?

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date bflnspection

,/f’&%{f{«/g\ 20 — 78 oS

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 3 Revised 9/13/97
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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REVIEWED DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
JAN 17 2001 ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME;: D&‘ /gmv Rer @z:nwm S .J’ﬂ/ o DATE: '/,_LL” s
FACILITY LOCATION: S0 7 N, 15!\\;»3 Hs \| #’/0

F@wa\ w/ni FL 3257)3

Annual Reporting Period: /. § 1= © L9499 20 TO \%m v Jeol 20

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air pernit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QYES NO
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

@ov [ down Qu tfe. |5 NOE CK&H:( r\a dbwn nLO
Exact period of non-compliance: from ’> (S Cb G ( { 0O dw to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: CCU \ VQDCLN/ <a\ \’\OD ‘bO (e ‘Cf K \é%? jf O 'LE’Y/\ "’C

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from - to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry fac:lmes or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /(//aud@ NF)LHFS daﬂé’« W o=/ 7- 0/

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. 1t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

/
' Page g of



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL i COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: - — . TIME OUT: — CarsiDE O3B O ZHS
TYpE OF FACILITY:  DC ;.
FACILITY NAME: KE@E; N LML (T, AZTAANCR ( DATE: {7/ 7/0/

FACILITY LOCATION: S 706 I, D_Am { H-w\, ??‘—L//)
@Uﬁqc&/} e )'",’JSQ 3

rRespoNsiBLE OFficiAL:_ M AUDP & VETZLES PHONE NUMBER:
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
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V/i&"%ﬁ”ﬂkm Mopay #3°F

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NOD ~

—_—
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: '

(ApprO\ mate)
NSPECT!OV CONDUCTED BY

(Plense Print) €9 S«
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE : , Z6-7772 A, PHONE NUMBER: 534y
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ENTERED prrCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

JAN 19 zuu TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (tNSl,n@ é? 'COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (Cl) Q
' RE-INSPECTION (FUI) Q.

TIME OUT:

AIRS 10203 D 529 3 "paTE: 1/ /7/0 /. TIMEIN:
FACILITY NAME: 0= iSow A1 62 (s snn =N S

FACILITY LOCATION: _ 2 0.67 N ij RS /’7L0D\) %‘L‘?L—_/ >
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :W{ABF NE [TLES PHONE: g ‘f‘ 87653

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

B. The total quantity ofperchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the precedmo 12 months by this dry cleaning
facnhty was ,ZZQ gallons.

ofs ' Revised 07/28/00

(check appropriate box) _ Facility Compliance Status: IN
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior.to startup Q {(ARMS Data) ‘ MNC %
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . Q '
\__ .
. G,sq.gh‘)o DY v ITY Ma Chor
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION . ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: . @ No notification form
(¢hzck appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petrolzum
A. o :

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x'< 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source 5%)

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gally

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification @ ON QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification: :
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

EY



[PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS , U

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay DNE:N’A

2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy ON ON/A

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? \!Y ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at ’
least 24 hours prior to disposal? - Qy D\\\S\\'/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber \
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ' Oy ON ON/A

NI‘ART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | o ”

In Part II-A:

IT classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equnpped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must hiave been installed
prmr to September 22, 1995

—

fclassification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
plete A and-B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equippad all machines with the appropriate vent controls? \Y ON

(18]

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Yy ON Qn/A

(9%

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the \3
.condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated \g .
- condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . Y é\

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

0 . !
%ogchs:;;xceeded 43@[\-‘;?/” S‘do/cc-v o G’S‘&iw)\ {, ‘/S’g N%CIY aN ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? - : \DY aN J
— ~

oo =~z 33 Fuvna AR M‘H NoQ,Qe—t&u @,.,sa.,),ﬂuq /af/} N
élw;l,ﬁb\r—\ow ug’F. ‘T\Ltrrw\wﬂ TS J_&ou-r\&yc,(l/c‘q S et

20f5 ‘ Revised 9/15/97
H£23 Yardo pbomtiod — ~tg q@/‘MW
eoe? W%ﬂ\ . SSZ Shovtd lbs cQelod Lo




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also: 1
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser locatN
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y 0N
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay ON &N’/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay D:\'\Q YA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly :
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, \:‘
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay N 3N/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON 3{y7A F
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring ) :
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, : H
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Ay QN ON'A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Ay Oy aON'A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON 9N/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]
Has the responsible official: . i
(check appropriate boxes) '
t. Maintainad receipts for pare purchased? : \\z\ anN
2. Maintained rolting monthly total of perc consumption? ' Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair repors for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; \BY ON ONA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days \J
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? ay ON ™INA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ONNONA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ONYNINA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' \SY ay
7. Maintained deviation reports? - Qy ON TINA #
Problem corrected? ay oNeNaA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy aNN@N/A
pa— — —— S —

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS I

|. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair -
inspection? ' _ Y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? \GY aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, \@ ' E :
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Ay aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating \Qy ON ONA Stills \E]Y an anN/a
Filter gaskets and scating Qv ON ONnA Exhaust dampers Oy ON NN/A
Pumps \EIY anN Ow/a Diverter valves \\QY aN axNva
- Solvent tanks and containers '\EY aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings "S1Y ON UN/A
\Water separators \EY N OnN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

7

. Haloden leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
2. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? ay ON ;

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ~ Oy UN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay 4 anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

é bt | < W\mek 1 r2/o7

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Vv —
~ Hispettor's Signature . Approximate Date of Next Inspectiob

4 0of5 ‘ Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

8 -,extra-xee,);v,' R =
1. [0 Addressee’s Address E }
N S ; i 2. D3 Restricted Ceiivery o
E ) -1 !The Retum Race pt wil show 10 whom thg el and the date 2
; ’ U@ delivered. _ . : - Consult postmaster ‘or fee. -.g-
; 3. Article.Addressed to: 4a. Article Number é
| AIRS ID # 0330245 | 7 ;L/ﬂ 4 /337 =
MAUD.E' ETTLES S D Reglstered ﬁ Certified & | "
5007 N-DAVIS.HWY #10. . P | = Insured 2. i
: PENSAGOLA FL 325037+ - ™ Ty V@ p
: se O cob : : .

sy for usin

-‘x:n T - F B
and fee is pa/d) 8! .
- R Dor ostic Retwrn Boceipt :
1

LB . . -

!
- ' .2 BLO bEL 333 - ' i

S e i i
_ : g U" Postal Service - - --. )
: - ‘a
3 T - Do ot use for Ihteh%étnonal"i\lleiﬂ (See reverse)
5 .!Senna . e 1
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY —
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i et ‘e : o : . )
i so that we ca faturn the card to you. ] G Stanature _ O Agent !
; B Attdach this card to the back of the mailpiece, . ) _ o ge i 1
} oron the frort if space permits. ol Addre‘ssee |
Ry

D. Is dellvery address dlﬁerent fromitem 17 [ Yes | :
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No Lo :

3

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0330245 1 | T S '
DEBONAIR CLEANERS o ST o
MAUDE NETTLES " )

i
1
1
i

- : 5007 N'DAVIS HWY-#10- .
f *+ PENSACOLA TL 32503 O A M

. H . T T ’ - o _. l_] |r\_syred Maii .

L e © ~| 4 Restricted
]

oco

i

“.~ . 4 2. ArticleNumber. (Copy from se;wcﬂ /abe/) éi‘ ,/. 7 - -

;"7fluéf5”0ﬁ /‘5’(’"" /I

TEETTTITT ?*m';f_'f“ ST " T ~ PS Form 3811 IHITYg0e . Domest)c RSTFR ASGeipt™ ™™ T T TTTTT Lo L. T 102595799°MI1783 } .
3
H =
B - T .
. Hpe= .
- . -3 O Prstage [ - .7 o ¥
R L DT B .
. - i Cartified Fee .
o Postmark N
Return Receipt Fee .o Here
i r—g (Endorsement Required) ’ :
B L - . . e [ { ™y . Restricted DeliveryFee | " B - o e s -
} [ ~(Endorsement Required) 0T : oot m o ’
]
K - - i} - = Co Comeme e . NI R - -
o e . - - = T AIRSID # 0330245 s " .- L
S | A2 T'reci; DEBONAIR CLEANERS o :
- i T 1. MAUDE NETTLES ™ T~ ) o -
i 2|77 5007 NDAVIS HWY #10 N i}
-1 & begn PENSACOLA FL 32503 T L
o# - S S o
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING 300787

£ z
/

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can bg"“:glf'l.gil{,'ek)ﬂ on your mailing label.
Vi Lol :

| tiAIL ROOM L
- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.0023 93

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0330245
DEBONAIR CLEANERS INC
SUSAN L HENRY
5007 N DAVIS HWY #10
PENSACOLA FL 32503

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

I



0357009

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

e P2 o2y
o
=5
EL\" \ 2" Do NOT Remove Label
Ha (F AIRS ID # 0330245
e, P
DEBONAIR CLEANERS _ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
SUSAN L HENRY Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

5007 N DAVIS HWY #10
PENSACOLA FL 32503 :
I
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U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

*

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required}
Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total P AIRS ID # 0330245

Recipien DEBONAIR CLEANERS
MAUDE NETTLES
["Stréet. A 5007 N DAVIS HWY #10
PENSACOLA FL 32503

rﬁ 7000 0LO0O D002k 4127 4133

" 'See Reverse for Instructions-
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SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
/ or on the front if space permits.

)

e 2 —— ......iSECTION ON DELIVERY
P /o/ 249 /0
C. Signature
;7 Agent
X ’3/'/4 dressee

D 1s delivery address different from item 1? D Yes

} 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

10 AIRSID # 0%30243001AG
FAYE A HILBERT

SUNSHINE COIN LAUNDRY & DRY ——

ANERS 3 Servioe Tvme
tgll\f;:EST DLAT ROAE’ gen'i::::ehc:la" g E:TJ?:SR'::;Iipt for Merchandise
FL 3251 egi
PENSACOLA 0O insured Mail 3 C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

000005200000 F7755 51 /~H

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

‘ PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

© 102595-00-M-0952

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only;No Insyrance Coverage Provided) | -

Postage

Certified Fee

Retumn Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required) |

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

0020 9372 5141

Total 1
AIRS ID

Recip FAYE A HILBERT

Streeh CLEANERS
3 WEST 9 MILE ROAD
"PENSACOLA FL 325 14
PS Form’ 3800 February 2000"

e~ -

| 7000 o520

S

SUNSHINE COIN LAUNDRY & DRY

#0330243001AG

Seé REVETse ot Tnstructions -




“d m‘-&'-‘-m—q‘ww's—muaa—-ﬁ—‘m—.m—-——

THIS PORTKON MUST BE A’I‘TACHED TO REM]TTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLINC

{

1 n
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DEBONAIR CLEANERS
1321 S. WALL AVENUE
TYLER, TX 75701
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